BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

13C. Preview Date: May 9, 2005

SUBJECT: CHARTWELLS FOOD SERVICE REPORT/CONTRACT
RENEWAL

BOARD GOAL: Budget and Finance

FISCAL NOTE: Revenues to support operational budget will be from Food
Service sales

ANTICIPATED

DATE FOR ACTION: May 23, 2005

Background Information:

As required by the Texas Education Agency (TEA), the yearly renewal of contracted
food service operations must be approved by the district and TEA prior to the
beginning of the next school year.

The agency requires that the contracts be forwarded for their review prior to the end of
May.

Administrative Considerations:

Chartwells School Dining Services began their contract with Keller ISD in the 2003-
2004 school year.

Attached is the contract that continues at the same level as the 2004-2005 school year
the guarantee of $120,786 for the 2005-2006 school year.

The guarantee is presented with conditions by Chartwells. These conditions are
stated in item 10.6 i-xiii.

The final determination will be negotiated between Keller ISD and Chartwells.

Please find attached the Child Nutrition Report that will be presented by Chartwells.

++++++++++

Respectfully submitted,

Kent Morrison
Assist. Supt. of Finance



